
2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

io

ii

12

13

14

15

16 I

~~

i a ~~

19

20

21

z a ~I

23

24

25

26

2~

28

Travis Middleton 
~+~_~~

CLERK. U.S. Gi~?RtCT f;1

27 West Anapamu Street No. 153 
-

Santa Barbara, California 93101
Travis m 93101 @yahoo.com 

~ DEC ' 7~ 201'

(805) 284-6562 cer
TFWL DISTRICT OF CAI,;

BY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WESTERN DIVISION

Travis Middleton, et al.,
Plaintiff(s),

V S.

Richard Pan, et al.
Defendants)

Incorporated

Case No.: 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR

NOTICE TO THE COURT OF NON-

SERVICE REPORT FOR

DEFENDANT Robbie Block

COMES NOW:

Plaintiffs, in the above encaptioned matter, to not
ice this honorable court of the

status and NON-SERVICE Report of Defenda
nt Robbie Block. Please Notice that

service of Summons and Complaint was atte
mpted on 9/9/2016 at the State

Capitol, Room 2003, Sacramento, California 958
14 but denied due to Defendant

not being an Assembly Member. See attachme
nt.

Respectfully submitted

Dated this December 2, 2016

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR   Document 120   Filed 12/07/16   Page 1 of 5   Page ID #:2050



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

~~~~
Travis Middleton

27 West Anapamu Street No. 153
Santa Barbara, California [93101

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR   Document 120   Filed 12/07/16   Page 2 of 5   Page ID #:2051



Attorney or Party without Attorney:
FOR COURT USE ONLY

PRO SE
TRAVIS MIDDLETON
27 WEST ANAPAMU STREET #153
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 e-n~A~~ AooRess (oPnona~): TRAVIS_M_93101 @YAHOO.COM

TELEPHONENo.: ~HOS~ ZS4-F)~JsZ FAX No. (Optional):

Attorneylor. PLAINTIFF
Rel No. or File No.:

Insect name o! Court, and Judidal District and Branch Court:

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT -CENTRAL DISTRICT-WESTERN DIVISION

P~ainti~~ TRAVIS MIDDLETON

oetendant RICHARD PAN, ET AL.

HEARING DATE: TIME: DEPT.: CASE NUMBER:

NON SERVICE
REPORT

LA CV16 05224-SVW-AGR

After due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the following address(es), I have not been able to effect

service of said process on: BOBBIE BLACK

Documents: SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; COMPLAINT;

Date Time Results

9/9/2016 11:30 AM WILL NOT ACCEPT HERE AS SUBJECT IS NOT AN
SENATE MEMBER
STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 2003, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Fee for Service: $ 20.00
County: SACRAMENTO
Registration No.: 2015-73 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

River City Process Service, Inc . and correct and that this declaration was executed on

901 H Street, Suite 207 September 14, 2016.

Sacramento, CA 95814
(877) 446-2051

Signature:
AUSTIN IEI,S

NON SERVICE REPORT
Order#: 120352

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR   Document 120   Filed 12/07/16   Page 3 of 5   Page ID #:2052



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that I have on this ~~~ay of ~ a~.~ 2016 placed a true and

correct copy of the:

to

ii

12

13

14

15

16

i~

is

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

APPLICANT PARTIES INJURED /PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE TO THE COURT
OF NON-SERVICE REPORT FOR DEFENDANT Robbie Block in assigned CasE
Incorporated No. 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR at the below address, or by depositin€
the same in the U.S. Mails, to DIANE F. BOYER-VINE (SBN: 124182) Legislative
Counsel, ROBERT A. PRATT (SBN: 137704) Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel
CARA L. JENKINS (SBN: 271432) Deputy Legislative Counsel Office of Legislative Counsel
925 L Street, Suite 700 Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 341-8245 E-mail:
cara.jenkins@lc.ca.gov, Attorneys for Defendants
Assembly Member Catharine Baker, Assembly Member Richard Bloom, Assembly
Member David Chiu, Assembly Member Jim Cooper, Assembly Member Cristina Garcia,
Assembly Member Lorena Gonzalez, Assembly Member Reginald Jones-Sawyer, Assembly
Member Evan Low, Assembly Member Adrin Nazarian, Assembly Member Bill Quirk,
Assembly Member Anthony Rendon, Assembly Member Mark Stone, Assembly Member Jim
Wood, Senator Ben Allen, Senator Jim Beall, Senator Marty Block, Senator Kevin de Leon,
Senator Robert Hertzberg, Senator Mark Leno, Senator Isadore Hall, Senator Jerry Hill, Senator
Hannah-Beth Jackson, Senator Mike McGuire, Senator Holly Mitchell, Senator Richard Pan,
Senator Jeff Stone, Senator Bob Wieckowski, Senator Lois Wolk;

To: KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California, RICHARD T. WALDOW
ELIZABETH S. ANGRES, Supervising Deputy Attorneys General; JONATHAN E. RICH
(SBN 187386), ELIZABETH G. O'DONNELL (SBN 162453), JACQUELYN Y. YOUNG
(SBN 306094), Deputy Attorneys General, 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702, Los Angeles,
CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-2439 Fes: (213) 897-2805, E-mail: Jonathan.Rich@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Defendants Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr., and the State of California.

AND; To: Marine Pogosyan, Clerk to Magistrate Judge Alicia G. Rosenberg,
United States District Court Central District of California 312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012. Certified Mail No.: 70151730000201215984.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

~ ~ /~1~~ cTz~Q~̀ ~~vi Mi Tetona s dd

27 West Anapamu St. # 153
Santa Barbara, California [931 O 1

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR   Document 120   Filed 12/07/16   Page 4 of 5   Page ID #:2053



l ~s's l~; ~dl~z...
~,~b ~~ ~.~~~ ~~Qrn~t ~ ~~3 - ~~~AID STAG

GOLETA, CA

S~ ~2 ~ ,~(C~1.!"~ (21~ l_~ ~~ ~✓~Y7 I1~'(. f"'~ f ~ :o:a°rfR ~E~ _ ~EAMOIJNT

1~1~I 7015 1730 ~~~2 X121 5984 
~000 gpp~p 

R2so ~oe`aoi

~~~~ /~ j~ `j ~~ p
'~~~~ ~ ,~~~R~ ~ (:~/~ ~~/t IL ll d ~ m1~' Q,'1/~ ~ ~i~ 1LrC~ ~ ~ n~ ~'~ l~S~~ "t'`p(~R-- ~~,°lc7$~
d~ CE~VEQ r

~s ll S. 
d1S~R,11'.~

~'U~~ ~ r _ ~'i~I~
~~„~i ~ ~ ~i Q S~.Q v'l~l ,~ 1 U i S! D 1~

~EN~ n;.1. 
C.I~fi ~~

~2 ~, ~ - ~
-~ ~'-_~ '~̀~`-`~}~ ~~~2~ ~iit :~i~,~ijl~9~~i°l~i9ii~{ .~~4~3'j~il#~I~~-i't;~iii~iji~

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR   Document 120   Filed 12/07/16   Page 5 of 5   Page ID #:2054


