Case	e 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR Document 1	.20 Filed 12/07/16 Page 1 of 5 Page ID #:2050				
1 1 2 5	Travis Middleton 7 West Anapamu Street No. 153 anta Barbara, California 93101 Travis m 93101@yahoo.com 805) 284-6562	FILED CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT DEC - 7 2016 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY				
6 7 8 9 10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA WESTERN DIVISION					
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Travis Middleton, et al., Plaintiff(s), vs. Richard Pan, et al. Defendant(s)) Incorporated) Case No.: 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR) NOTICE TO THE COURT OF NON-) SERVICE REPORT FOR) DEFENDANT Robbie Block) 				
 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	COMES NOW: Plaintiffs, in the above encaptioned matter, to notice this honorable court of the status and NON-SERVICE Report of Defendant Robbie Block. Please Notice that service of Summons and Complaint was attempted on 9/9/2016 at the State Capitol, Room 2003, Sacramento, California 95814 but denied due to Defendant not being an Assembly Member. See attachment.					
26 27 28	Respectfully submitted	Dated this December 2, 2016				

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR Document 120 Filed 12/07/16 Page 2 of 5 Page ID #:2051

Juan Middleton

Travis Middleton 27 West Anapamu Street No. 153 Santa Barbara, California [93101]

Case 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR	Document 120	Filed 12/07/16	Page 3 of 5	Page ID #:2052
----------------------------	--------------	----------------	-------------	----------------

Attorney or Party without Attorney: PRO SE TRAVIS MIDDLETON 27 WEST ANAPAMU STREET #153 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101 TELEPHONE No.: (805) 284-6562	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
Attorney for: PLAINTIFF		Ref No. or File No.:		
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Co UNITED STATES DISTRICT COUR				
Plaintiff: TRAVIS MIDDLETON				
Defendent: RICHARD PAN, ET AL.				
NON SERVICE REPORT	HEARING DATE:	TIME:	DEPT.:	CASE NUMBER: LA CV16 05224-SVW-AGR

After due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the following address(es), I have not been able to effect service of said process on: ROBBIE BLACK

Documents: SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; COMPLAINT;

FILED CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT SEP 2 6 2016 CENTRAL DISTRIC

 Date
 Time

 9/9/2016
 11:30 AM

۸M

Results

WILL NOT ACCEPT HERE AS SUBJECT IS NOT AN ASSEMBLY MEMEBER/DEPU SENATE MEMBER STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 2003, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Fee for Service: \$ 20.00 County: SACRAMENTO Registration No.: 2015-73 River City Process Service, Inc. 901 H Street, Suite 207 Sacramento, CA 95814 (877) 446-2051

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on September 14, 2016.

Signature: DANIELS AUSTIN 🛣

Ca	se 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR Document 120 Filed 12/07/16 Page 4 of 5 Page ID #:2053						
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE						
2	This is to certify that I have on this and Jay of pecember 2016 placed a true and						
3	correct copy of the:						
4	APPLICANT PARTIES INJURED / PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE TO THE COURT						
5	OF NON-SERVICE REPORT FOR DEFENDANT Robbie Block in assigned Case						
6	Incorporated No. 2:16-cv-05224-SVW-AGR at the below address, or by depositing the same in the U.S. Mails, to DIANE F. BOYER-VINE (SBN: 124182) Legislative						
7	Counsel, ROBERT A. PRATT (SBN: 137704) Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel						
8	CARA L. JENKINS (SBN: 271432) Deputy Legislative Counsel Office of Legislative Counsel						
9	925 L Street, Suite 700 Sacramento, California 95814 Telephone: (916) 341-8245 E-mail: cara.jenkins@lc.ca.gov, Attorneys for Defendants						
-	Assembly Member Catharine Baker, Assembly Member Richard Bloom, Assembly						
10	Member David Chiu, Assembly Member Jim Cooper, Assembly Member Cristina Garcia, Assembly Member Lorena Gonzalez, Assembly Member Reginald Jones-Sawyer, Assembly						
11	Member Evan Low, Assembly Member Adrin Nazarian, Assembly Member Bill Quirk, Assembly Member Anthony Rendon, Assembly Member Mark Stone, Assembly Member Jim						
12	Wood, Senator Ben Allen, Senator Jim Beall, Senator Marty Block, Senator Kevin de Leon,						
13 14	Senator Robert Hertzberg, Senator Mark Leno, Senator Isadore Hall, Senator Jerry Hill, Senator Hannah-Beth Jackson, Senator Mike McGuire, Senator Holly Mitchell, Senator Richard Pan, Senator Jeff Stone, Senator Bob Wieckowski, Senator Lois Wolk;						
15	To: KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California, RICHARD T. WALDOW						
	ELIZABETH S. ANGRES, Supervising Deputy Attorneys General; JONATHAN E. RICH						
16	(SBN 187386), ELIZABETH G. O'DONNELL (SBN 162453), JACQUELYN Y. YOUNG (SBN 306094), Deputy Attorneys General, 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702, Los Angeles,						
17	CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-2439 Fax: (213) 897-2805, E-mail: Jonathan.Rich@doj.ca.gov						
18	Attorneys for Defendants Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr., and the State of California.						
19	AND; To: Marine Pogosyan, Clerk to Magistrate Judge Alicia G. Rosenberg,						
20	United States District Court Central District of California 312 North Spring Street						
Los Angeles, California 90012. Certified Mail No.: 701517300	Los Angeles, California 90012. Certified Mail No.: 70151730000201215984.						
22							
23							
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.						
24	Jean Middleton						
25	\checkmark Travis Middleton						
26	27 West Anapamu St. #153						
27	Santa Barbara, California [93101]						
28							

Travis Middleton c/o 27 West Anapamh # 153 Santa Barbara, California Repu 93101 CERTIFIED 1000 90012 7015 1730 0002 0121 5984 RETURN RECEIPT Marine Pogosyan, Clerk of Magistiate Judge Rosenberg IVED COURT RETURN RECEIPT U.S. District Count DEC 07 2016 Western Division ZENTRAL CISTRICT OF CA 312 North Spring Street RM G-8 son and Angeles, Minter Mining and Angeles a a geografia.